
# Province Organization CONTACT 
PERSON 

SURNAME POSITION E-mail Address Telephone 
Number 

1.  Mpumalanga Anglo-American Science Centre Jeff  Makopole Manager jeffmakopole@vodamail.co.za  0136919354 

2.  KZN ArcelorMittal Newcastle Science Centre Tebogo Habedi Manager tebogohabedi@webmail.co.za  0343141247 

3.  Western Cape ArcelorMittal Saldanha Bay Science Centre Xavier  Lawrance Manager xavier@amsasciencecentre.co.za  0227191058 

4.  Gauteng ArcelorMittal  Science Centre Sebokeng Thami  Mphokela Manager tmphokela@webmail.co.za  0169880507 

5.  Limpopo BOSTEC Solly  Morudu Manager morudu67@gmail.com 0834713414 

6.  Western Cape Cape Town Science Centre Julie  Cleverdon CEO julie@ctsc.org.za 0213003200 

7.  Western Cape Cape Town Science Centre Akash Dusrath Manager Akash@ctsc.org.za  0213003200    

8.  Eastern Cape FOSST Discovery Centre Phumezo  Kwinana Manager pkwinana@ufh.ac.za   0727712126 

9.  Limpopo Giyani Science Centre Norman  Mthembi Manager normanmthembi@yahoo.com 0158123782 

10.  Gauteng HartRAO Simphiwe Madlanga Project Leader simphiwe@hartrao.ac.za  0123013100 

11.  KZN Isibusiso Esihle Science Discovery Centre Siphesihle  Bukhosini CEO siphesihlebukh@gmail.com   

12.  KZN Isibusiso Esihle Science Discovery Centre Themba Ngubane Manager thembangubanets@gmail.com  0767002641 

13.  Western Cape iThemba Labs Ambrose  Yaga Manager yaga@tlabs.ac.za  0218431000 

14.  Gauteng Johannesburg City Parks and Zoo Sinah  Magolo Manager smagolo@jhbcityparks.com 0117829597 

15.  Mpumalanga Mondi Science, Career Guidance & FET 
Skills Centre 

Mondli  Mnguni Manager mondlim@hotmail.com 0178265704 

16.  Northern Cape Mothibistad Science Centre Kealeboga Kgadi Manager  ekkgadi@gmail.com 0838826972 

17.  Gauteng National Zoological Gardens Ulrich  Oberprieler Manager Ulrich@nzg.ac.za 0123392743 

18.  Eastern Cape Nelson Mandela Bay Science Centre Singathwa  Poswa Manager Singa@uddi.co.za 0419915000 

19.  North West NWU Mafikeng Science Centre Lerato  Molebatsi Manager Lerato.molebatsi@nwu.ac.za  0183892606 

20.  North West NWU Potchefstroom Science Centre Lerato  Molebatsi Manager 16296761@nwu.ac.za  0182994236 

21.  KZN Olwazini Science Centre Samkelo Khumalo Manager Samkelo.Khumalo@tsogosun.com  0333958230 

22.  Mpumalanga Osizweni Education Development Centre Sello  Rapule Manager srapule@osizweni.org.za  0176892005 

23.  Mpumalanga Penreach Shalamuka Science Centre Given Mashabane Manager gift@penryn.co.za  0137589091 

24.  Eastern Cape Sasol Inzalo Foundation Rufus  Wesi Manager rufus.wesi@sasol.com  0113343636 

25.  Gauteng Sci-Bono Discovery Centre DR Shadrack  Mahapa Manager shadrack.mahapa@sci-bono.co.za  0116398506 
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26.  Gauteng Sci-Enza Science Centre Puleng  Tsie Manager puleng.tsie@up.ac.za 0124202865 

27.  Gauteng SAASTEC Mondli Mnguni Chairperson mmngunim@gmail.com  0178265703/4 

28.  Western Cape South African Astronomical Observatory Sivuyile  Manqoyi Manager sivuyile@saaso.ac.za  0214609319 

29.  Western Cape Space Science Agency of South Africa Elisa  Fraser Manager efraser@hmo.ac.za  0283121196 

30.  KZN STEC-UKZN Science Centre Tanya  Reinhardt Manager Reinhardtt2@ukzn.ac.za  0312602524 

31.  KZN The KZN Science Centre Faizal Dawjee CEO faizald@kznsc.org 0318305380 

32.  Gauteng NECSA  Gilbert  Lekwe Educationalist gilbert.lekwe@necsa.co.za 0123055450 

33.  Gauteng University of JHB Soweto Science Centre John  van Rooyen Manager johnvr@uj.ac.za 0115595756 

34.  Limpopo University of Limpopo Science Centre Annelize  Potgieter Manager potgietera@ul.ac.za 0152683099 

35.  KZN Unizulu Science Centre Derek  Fish CEO thefish@iafrica.com 0357973204 

36.  KZN Unizulu Science Centre Charles  Thethwayo Manager ThethwayoC@unizulu.ac.za  0359026995 

37.  Limpopo Vuwani Science Centre Eric  Maluta Manager Eric.Maluta@univen.ac.za  0159628000 

38.  Gauteng Moipone Academy Joseph  Taetsane Manager taetsanelj@gmail.com 0110404162 

39.  Limpopo The Palabora Foundation Phillip  Mutshena Manager phillip.mutshena@pafound.co.za 0157695056     

40.  Gauteng Jewish National Fund Walter Sisulu 
Environmental Centre 

Christa van 
Schalkwyk 

Manager christa@wsec.org.za  0128013197 
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